Form 900

NIPPON KAIJI KYOKAI

Certificate No. 21IEW1810L5

APPROVAL OF MANUFACTURING PROCESS
OF

SYNTHETIC FIBRE ROPE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that

Applicant: TIMM Slovakia s.r.o.

Nozdrkovce, Trenéin, Slovakia

Manufacturer: TIMM Slovakia s.r.o.

Nozdrkovece, Trenéin, Slovakia

has been approved for the manufacturing process of the synthetic fibre ropes specified by
NIPPON KAIJI KYOKAIT as complying with the requirements of 1.2, Part L of the Society’s
“Rules for the Survey and Construction of Steel Ships” and Chapter 5, Part 2 of the Society’s
“Guidance for the Approval and Type Approval of Materials and Equipment for Marine Use”.

The details of the relevant approval conditions are given in the PARTICULARS OF
APPROVAL listed in the next page of this certificate.

This certificate is valid from 14 September 2021 until 13 September 2026.
Issued at Tokyo on 14 September 2021.

NIPPON KATJI KYOKAI

Y. Takao
General Manager
Material and Equipment Department

01.9.300 (T)



ol

Approval No.

21R-22
21R-23

21R-24
21R-25

List of PARTICULARS OF APPROVAL

Ref. No.
TA211058E
TAZ1 1059E
TA211060E
TA211061E

Trade Name
Acera Amundsen
Acera Amundsen SBA
Acera daGama

Acera daGCama SBA

14
14
14
14

Issue Date
SEP.
SEP.
SEP.
SEP.

2021
2021
2021
2021



