

NIPPON KAIJI KYOKAI



Certificate No. 21EW1810L5

APPROVAL OF MANUFACTURING PROCESS

OF

SYNTHETIC FIBRE ROPE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that

Applicant:

TIMM Slovakia s.r.o.

Nozdrkovce, Trenčín, Slovakia

Manufacturer:

TIMM Slovakia s.r.o.

Nozdrkovce, Trenčín, Slovakia

has been approved for the manufacturing process of the synthetic fibre ropes specified by NIPPON KAIJI KYOKAI as complying with the requirements of 1.2, Part L of the Society's "Rules for the Survey and Construction of Steel Ships" and Chapter 5, Part 2 of the Society's "Guidance for the Approval and Type Approval of Materials and Equipment for Marine Use".

The details of the relevant approval conditions are given in the PARTICULARS OF APPROVAL listed in the next page of this certificate.

This certificate is valid from 14 September 2021 until 13 September 2026. Issued at Tokyo on 14 September 2021.

NIPPON KAIJI KYOKAI

Y. Takao

General Manager

Material and Equipment Department

List of PARTICULARS OF APPROVAL

	Approval No.	Ref. No.	Trade Name	Is	Issue Date	
1.	21R-22	TA211058E	Acera Amundsen	14	SEP.	2021
2.	21R-23	TA211059E	Acera Amundsen SBA	14	SEP.	2021
3.	21R-24	TA211060E	Acera daGama	14	SEP.	2021
4.	21R-25	TA211061E	Acera daGama SBA	14	SEP.	2021